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Repair Cost: P SST445 { 4 davs) Reduction’ 5L % Eouat [—_Jcanl [
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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING FTE LTD Date: 19.06.2019

Time: 08:28:38
FEPAIR ESTIMATE Page: |
COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO . 305303982
CUSTOMER: 7010045 REGN NO . SHD444ZR
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE : 0000000000
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE : TOYOTA
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL :  PRIUS HYBRID(G4)
65508755 DATE OF REGN : 02.05.2019
DATETIME IN + 17.06.2019 11:25
ACCIDENT DATE : 15.06.201%
JOB / PARTS DESCRIFTION QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2287-G REAR BUMPER CENTER-BLACK 1 552.60 25.00 41445 ~~ - <&

SUB-TOTAL : 41445

JOB NATURE

0000 PB PANEL BEATING 100.00
0001 SP SPRAYPAINT CHARGE 200.00
0002 L. R/l REVERSE SENSOR 30,00

SUB-TOTAL : 330.00

U TOTAL : 74445
g AUTHORISED : YES / NO
MVA NAME & SIGNA SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE : DATE :




COMPORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 17062019
} Tunc: 14:14:26

REPAIR ESTIMATE E (_ F W Page: | .f-‘—z

L — =2

FOMPANY | THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) 0B NO : JoS30ME2
CUSTOMER: TO1D04% REGN NO SHIDEM44R
ADDRESS - COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE TR0
381 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE ¢ TOYOTA
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 875717 MODEL © PRIUS HYBRIDNGH)
ASSORTSS DATE OF REGN ! 0LDS2019
DATETIME IN © 17062019 11:25
ACCIDENT DATE : 15.06.2019
JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

FART REQUISITION

0001 04-0141302-2282-G REAR BUMPER | 4sgmD 2500 341083 €
DOOT D4-01-0302-2287-6G REAR BUMPER CENTER-BIACK | 552400 2500 41445 /-Jil,_i
NI 09-01-0302-2005-A, REVERSE SENSOR 1 13870 135,70 X SW’

SUB-TOTAI 594 10

OB NATURE
0000 PR PANEL BEATING 28t Joo
nony Sp SPRAYPAINT CHARGE a000 200
0002 | R REVERSE SENSOR 2o 0

SUB-TOTAL h50 00

\_J ToTAl 1,544,100

 AUTHORISED - YES NO
SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE DATE
Aa LEIL AKX Auto Consutants _j
‘f\‘ " hhlhhl:“
26717 JO :-'““““
? o '“-_'-*1__
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i COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD Date: 17.06.2019 .

REPAIR ESTIMATE ) ;::: I“Z”‘-lﬁ
@’Eu(p rlf s

COMPANY : THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS) JOB NO 305303982
CUSTOMER: TO10045 REGN NO - SHIDG442R
ADDRESS : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTELTD MILEAGE o DDOOOOCDN
383 SIN MING DRIVE MAKE o TOYOTA
SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL : PRIUS HYBRID(G4)
H5350R755 DATE OF REGN + 02.052019
DATETIME IN 17062019 11:25
ACCIDENT DATE ;15062019
JOB  PARTS DESCRIPTION OTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC* AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2282-G  REAR BUMPER | 45860 2500 34395 X €
0002 04-01-0302-2287-G REAR BUMPER CENTER-BLACK 1 55260 2500 414.45 /—SCL_
0003 09-01-0302-2005-A REVERSE SENSOR I 13570 13570 ¥ S vi

SUB-TOTAL - 859410

JOB NATURE
0000 PB PANEL BEATING 280 oo
0001 Sp SPRAYPAINT CHARGE se00 200
0002 1. R/ REVERSE SENSOR e 30

SUB-TOTAL : 630.00

UV\% TOTAL . 154410
AUTHORISED : YES / NO

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE
DATE: DATE :

/NAL LEw | WA Consuanty
e Rapairer of the foliowing: |
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|
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* Mo iegal modicasond | s showed
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COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No : 305303082
ComtariDeiGra Piw L
Date 18/06/19 56 Loyang Orive SO8805
Fax: 545 B150
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta LKK Fax:
Aftn NAZ
Vehicle Reg No. - SHD4442R Diata of Accident : 15-Jun-18

The survey and estimates of tha repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-

1.

The repair job shall bill to: QBE INS - SKJ 31C

The finalized amount shall be: _

{s) Spare Paris alter Lis! discount $414.45

(b)  Labour Charges $330.00
Tatal for Part-By-Part Repalr Cost $744.45

{e} Lumpsum Repair (f applicabis)
Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less:  20%

Final Lumpsum Repair cost
3. Eslimated normal pariod for repairs: 2 working days.
'] We shall traat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there Is no raply from you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your essistence. We canfirn the estimates and
finalizad amount
Signature : Y"vi‘s Signature H
Mama ! LIMTS Name MAZ
"o (&
Tel : 62148308 pate = HO[B(L]
Fax : 65458156
For Official Use Gnly
Document o
e Amount Atached | Ganfirm Sy Remarks
[Signature)
Yes or No
1. Rentsl Rate PiDay YES
2. Loss of incoma Pald NO
1. Survey Fees [ ——
4. LTA Search Fee §7.49
|5. Medical Feas (on behalf
of driver, If spplicabie)
@ Overun

Remarks:




| [} P4 C =

aJa BE = Ple Lid

51 UBLAVE 1. §01-25 PAYA URTINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAN : 165 67414108

Our Ref: CCI/QBE19010761/Npad

28 June 2019

SK GARAGE TRADING
7 SOON LEE STREET
#01-31

ISPACE
SINGAPORE 627608

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ31C AND SHD4442R ON 15/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Ple
Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third-Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) may be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim.
However, if your policy has an NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Jimmy

Case Handler

DID; 6841 2928

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: jimmychen@lkkauto.com

c.¢.  QBE Insurance (Singapore)Pte Lid
(Maotar Claims Dept)
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COMFORIDELGRO
Our Ref T 0619/ SHD4442R /WT(st) ENGINEERING
DatE 25—."."1'19 CmE Tﬂ?li Eh‘lf‘l‘ﬂﬂ&ﬂl CamifartDe -Gro Englnesding Ple Lid

£8 Lovang Drive 4th Fir Sl ¥

QBE INSURANCE (INT'L) LTD Singapore 508968 2
1 Raffles Quay #29-10
South Tower
Singapore 048583 WITHOUT PREJUDICE Workshops
Attn . Motor Claims Department s
Dear Sir Layang
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI SHD4442R YOUR INSURED SKJ 31C ‘ :
AND OTHER ON (£-cé:19 Mg g

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor
Vehicle No: SHD4442R which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured
vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to
assist them In presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters
arising from the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your Insured driving :  SKJ 31C
we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $ 706.56

2 2 days Lossof Rental@ § 126.47 perday 5 252.94

3 Survey Report Fees  (Surveyed by M/s LKK) ] -

4 LTA Search Fees 3 7.49

5 GIA/ Police Report Fees 5 -

& Towing / Medical / Transporation Fees 5 -
SubTotal: § 105699

HIRER'S CLAIM

7 2 days Lossofincome @ S§  B0.00 perdays 3 160.00

Total Claims : §$ 1,216.98

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims -

a) Original repair bill and photocopied of photographs - pcs
b) LTA search slip/s of - SKJ 31C
¢) GIA / Police report/s of SHD4442R

d) Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Witness statement/’s ( ) Towing/Medical billfreceipts ( ) Certificate of Insurance
{ X ) Photocopies of Accident Scene (| x ) Downtime/Mileage record { » } Rental Rate latter

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settiement of the said claims as
soon as possible

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice
to any persanal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,

Yours faithfully

William Tan

COGE Claims Departmant

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax 6214 18 Emall : willamtanf@cdge com sg

COMFORIDELGRO =

Si

5 4

Fandan

Ul

ingoe Kadut

Tishun

T w—
Omifd i g



UM AN E La01-28 AN L L INE STROAL PARK, SING APORE 408958 TEL : (165) 62503501 FAX s inE AT NS

Our Ref: CCI/QBE19010761/Npal

28 June 2019

SK GARAGE TRADING
7 SOON LEE STREET
4ni1-31

ISPACE

SINGAPORE 627608

Dear SirMadam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKJ31C AND SHD4442R ON 15/06/2019

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte
Lwd 1o resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto
Insurance policy taken up with them.

[3ased on the accident report and accident scenario, liability 1s down against us. We will
therelore proceed 1o negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third-Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the daie of this leter.

Please note that vour No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) may be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third-Party claim.
However, il vour policy has an NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and vour NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,
Jimmy

f axve Handler
DID: 6841 2928

FAX 6741 4108
Email: immychenialkkauto.com

cc QBE Insurance (Simgupare)Pte Lidd
t Mator Claims Dept)



LU VAKS YV LettorAuthonsation Fage | ot |

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING TOYOTA PRIUS SHD4442R , SKI31C ON 15-Jun-19 22:40
ALONG BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD BEFORE SEGAR RD JUNCTION
1/ we TAN PALU SOO0ON [Hirer] NRIC No.: SXXXX168H
and/ar (Relief) NRIC No.:  SXXXX168H

Taxl Number SHDA442R
har=by authorise ComfortDelGro Enginesring Pte Ltd{CDGE]

1. To submit my/our claims far damages, Costs and expense, Including loss of Income, loss of rental,
medical fae and iegal costs.

[

. To have absolute discrenon o agree to any settiement or compensation amaount n respect of my/our claim
against third party (except personal Injuries and madical claims).

3, To slgn Discharge Vouwcher on my/our behalf,
4. To accept ary payment [claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque

chall be forward directly to CDGE in saccordance with COGE's instruction and made in favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Data 17-Jun-2019

Mame of Hirer TAN PAU SOON

Hirer NRIC SXXXX168H Signature :

Address 871 TAMPINES STREET B4 #02-51
520871

Contact Mo, 97912492

http //edgek2srv 82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG VARS V. Lettof 17/06/2019



DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice
Save As to Cosis

Your Reference ; TO819/SHD4442R/WT(st)
Qur Reference : VCD12702

I'We, COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD do hereby acknowledge the sum of
Singapore Dollars: ONE_THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX AND CENTS
NINETY NINE ONLY (S$1,156.99) being full discharge and satisfaction of all claims
against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured, 'SK GARAGE
TRADING', over damage to my/our vehicle SHD 4442R from an accident involving
SKJ 31C at/along BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD BEFORE SEGAR RD JUNCTION,
which occurred on 15/06/2019 at about 22:40hours.

Further, I/'we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
‘strictly on a without admission of liability basis’ and |/'we hereby discharge and release
the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured 'SK GARAGE
TRAD] NG', from all claims. demands or action of damages as a result of the said
accident.

Also, l/'we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance

(Singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by any
person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

s s 4t
Dated this (day) A of (month) -‘inlt‘ (year) zmc

|

| Mg (L
Signatiire’ Witness's Signat\r&
Claimant's Name Witness's Name' '
FIN/NRIC MNo. FIN/NRIC No.
I L
Address Address

Please raturn to;

General Claims Department

QBE Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid
1 Raffles Quay

#29-10 South Tower

Singapore 048583

(By Fax: 6534 5356)

Company stamp if applicable

feher



COMFORTDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CoMRORIDELCGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComfortDelro Engineering Pre Lid
A member of COMIORIDELCS

(5

Head Office
203 Braddell Road
Singapore 379701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be ssued unlass requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No

ComfortDelGro Enginearing Pte Lid

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No.




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

CoMFOMDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

ComforiDelGGro Engineering Pre Lid
A mgmis Of COMPORICH | CAQ

Head Office
205 Braddell Road
Singapore S79701

Kindly note thal no receipt shall be ssued uniess requesied
CUSTOMER'S COPY

TAX INVOICE

ACCOUNT No.

ComfortiDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

INVOICE No

AMOUNT

BANK/CHG No




Our Ref: CT19060411 n

Date: 20 June 2019

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 15/06/2019 @ 22:40 hrs

ALONG BUKIT PANJANG RING ROAD BEFORE SEGAR RD
JUNCTION

INVOLVING SKJ31C

We refer o the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration
number SHD4442R (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to TAN PAU SOON IC NO
S0059168H a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate $126.47 per day
(inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxl was insured with India International Insurance Pte
Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident.

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generaled letter, No signature is required.

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapare 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 8453 3183
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RV TINNIE Iresrmnes Famoalnem Foengone Ay Ansnim Csesl

Enquire Vehicle Insurance Details

Wahicde Mo Inclobent Uatad T hiree wmach Salus  Wivtaraies: | Irlll;hhl;":h"i:
SKI31C 15 Jin 20157 2THLT0 Scceashul Qo1
Previous OK

SHD Yy B

ERUHEPS NP, A S, S A ST LN TV SR LI ASIT A 1 LT | AT 100 AL

Irrstmrmves Loy Fliome

QOE INSURANCE [SINGAFOREI PTE LTD



" Asher Sna lLKHAutn!

From: Janice Goh Siew Geok <janice. goh@qgbe.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 July 2019 3:54 PM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKJ31C (Ol : QBE -
TBA) and SHD4442R (TP : LKK REF - CC3/QBE19010761/Nga3) on 15/06/2019

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Completed

Hi Asher

Please proceed to offer at 51,156.99.
Thank you.

Janice Goh

Executive, Claims

Claims | Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #28-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583

+65 B47TT 1243
Wabsita Linkedin Twilter

& QBE

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com:>
Sent: Tuesday, 23 July 2019 5:34 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce. foo@gbe.com>
Subject: [MANDATE REQUEST] RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKI31C (Ol : QBE - TBA) and SHD4442R (TP :
LKK REF - CC3/QBE19010761/Nga3) on 15/06/2019

Your ref : VC012702
Qur ref : CC3/QBE19010761/Nea3q2

Dear Sirs,

We refer to the above matter.

The accident occurred when our insured rear ended third party vehicle.

Basing on the reports of the circumstance of the accident, we propose to settle third-party claim at 100% liability.
We did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer repairer " COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD" at 51,156.99 (all-in).

The summary is as follows: -



Amount Claimed Amount Revised

1. Cost of Repairs (with GST) 51,652.19 S 796.56

2. Loss of Rental [2days x 5126.47) 5 25294 S 252.94 (2days x 5126.47)
3. Loss of Income (2days x $80) S 160.00 $ 100.00 (2days x 550)

4, LTA Search Fee 5 7.49 5 748

Total 52,072.62 $1,156.99

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Thank You.

Best Regards,

Asher Sng | Case Handles

LEK Autle Consullanis Ple Lid

phone: 8841-6031 | emall: gshersng@ikkouin.com | fox: 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubi Industial Pork, Ubl Avenue |, #02-25 | 5408733)

From: loyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>
Sent; Thursday, 20 Jlune 2019 4:01 PM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@|kkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@|kkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKJ31C (Ol : QBE - TBA) and SHD4442R (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19010761/Nga3) on 15/06/2019

Our Ref. VC012702

Hi Mel Kwan

We have received Insured’s reporting. Attached herewith for your attention.

Please proceed for direct settlement.

Thanks & Best Regards

Joyce Foo

Senior Assistant

Claims Dept/Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #28-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+65 64771184 | +65 62246633

Weabsile Linkedlin  Twitier

@S QBE



From: Joyce Foo
Sent: Thursday, 20 June 2019 3:.07 PM
To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@lkkauto. >

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@Ikkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKJ31C (OI : QBE - TBA) and SHD4442R (TP : LKK REF -
CCEID,BEJBUIG?EUNEEZ} on 15/06/2019
Hi Mei Kwan

Is there any name or Company's name (under motor trade), policy no. ?

Thanks & Bast Regards

Joyce Foo

Senior Assistant

Claims Depl/Asia

1 Raffles Quay, #28-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+65 64771184 | +65 62246633

Website  Linkedin  Twitter

G QBE

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto.com>
Sent: Thursday, 20 June 2019 2:34 PM

To: Joyce Foo <joyce.foo@qbe.com>
Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@|kkauto.com:; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@|kkauto.com>
Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKI31C (Ol : QBE - TBA) and SHD4442R (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19010761/Nga3) on 15/06/2019

Hi Joyce,
Please refer to the GIA search enclosed.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 o055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: loyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com>

Sent: Thursday, 20 June, 2019 11:08 AM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan @I .com

Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@Ikkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

3



a@lkkauto.com>

- Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKJ31C (0! : QBE - TBA) and SHD4442R (TP : LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19010761/Nga3) on 15/06/2019

Hi Mei Kwan

We refer to your email.

However, upon checking our records we do not insured such vehicle. Please provide more information in order for us to
recheck.

Thanes & Best Regards

Joyce Foo

Senior Assistant

Claims DeplAsia

1 Raffles Quay, #29-10 South Tower, Singapore 048583
+65 64771184 | <65 62246633

Wepsiie Linkedin Twiftar

S QBE

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) <Meikwan@|kkauto >
Sent: Thursday, 20 June 2019 10:58 AM

To: loyce Foo <joyce.foo@qgbe.com>
Cc: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto) <CeciliaChong@|kkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@Ilkkauto.com=>; Admin A <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SKJ31C (O : QBE - TBA) and SHD4442R (TP ; LKK REF -
CC3/QBE19010761/Nga3) on 15/06/2019

‘WITHOUT PREJUDICE"
SAVEAS TO COSTS

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle SHD 4442R at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang) on a WP basis and
TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

* TPGIAreport
» TP estimated cost of repair
e Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge Cecilia and she can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.
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To check availability of the case handler , you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this emall is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this emall Is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this emall in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply email
or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1#01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 5256 3567 FAX: 6256 4215

Reg. No: 198607198R GST Reg No. 19-BE0T198-R

Affilinted to Fedoration Internationale Des Experts En Automablle

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Ref CC3/QBE19010761/Nealg2

e e |||
Code- QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKJ 31C Veh. Inspected SHD 4442R
Policy No. V0020235 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. VC012702 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 17/08/2019
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA PRIUS c.c 1798
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2019
Chassis No. JTDKB3FUS03080542 Colour BLUE
Odometer 10121 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General FAIR
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185/65 R15 YOKOHAMA 6 mm
L/H Front Tyre |185/65 R15 YOKOHAMA B mm
R/H Rear Tyre |185/65 R156 YOROHAMA 6 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/85R15 YOKOHAMA 6 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date  15/08/2019 Inspection Date 17/06/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE” BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
5b. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days
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TEL 8258 3561 FAX G256 4315

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ukl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408533

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg No. 19-960T198-R Page No.:1 aof 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHD 4442R
Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty P Workshop ($)|  ($)
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER TO REPAIR SEE 458,60
LABOUR
1|REAR BUMPER CENTER -BLACK SCRATCHED 562,60 552 60
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -252 80 138,15
7658 40 414 45
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|REVERSE SENSOR (SN) SERVICEABLE 135.70
135.70
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR 280.00 100,00
BUMPER
SFRAYPAINT CHARGE 250.00 200.00
R/ REVERSE SENSOR 120.00 30,00
850.00 330.00
GRAND TOTAL 1.544.10 744 45
| RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 744.45)|
Report Ref No. CC3/QBE19010761/Nea3q2
p
i1l
MUHAMMAD NAZRIL BIN ABDULLAH HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor Automative Assessar

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Rmport s musde sokly lor I uss and Benefit of B Client namod an the frant pege of this Report.
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